

M/s Provimi Animal Nutrition India Pvt. Ltd. vs. State of HP and others

CWP No. 2577 of 2025

25.02.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with M/s Parul Negi and Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. AG, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Yash P. Sharma, Advocate for respondent No. 4.

CWP No. 2577 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General and Mr. Vaibhav Singh Chauhan, learned Counsel, accept notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 and 5 and respondent No. 4. As prayed for, list on 18.03.2025. Response, as prayed for, in the meanwhile.

CMP No. 2657 of 2025

Notice in above terms.

Prayer of the learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner for the grant of interim relief shall be considered on the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

February 25, 2025
(narender)