

**M/s Provimi Animal Nutrition India Pvt. Ltd. v.
State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.2577 of 2025**

18.03.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Yash P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the parties pray for some more time to file reply.

Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that his prayer for interim be considered as was observed by the Court on the previous date.

On his request, list on 21.03.2025. It is clarified that, in case, no reply is filed by the said date, then, the Court will consider the prayer of the petitioner for the grant of interim.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 18, 2025
(*Vinod*)