

**M/s Provimi Animal Nutrition India Pvt. Ltd. v.  
State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.2577 of 2025**

**21.03.2025** Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate, with M/s Parul Negi and Amit Kumar Dhumal, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Yash P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

***CWP No.2577 of 2025 & CMP No.2657 of 2025***

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that reply to the petition stands filed. Registry is directed to place the same on record, if in order. Rejoinder thereto, if any, within a period of two weeks.

List on 28.04.2025. Till then, no coercive action be taken against the petitioner on the strength of show cause notice dated 07.02.2025 as well as other impugned notices appended with the petition as Annexure P-7 and P-8.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

March 21, 2025  
(*Vinod*)