

**M/s Provimi Animal Nutrition India Pvt. Ltd. v.  
State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.2577 of 2025**

**28.04.2025** Present: Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General,  
for the respondents-State.

Mr. Yash P. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent  
No.4.

***CWP No.2577 of 2025 & CMP No.2657 of 2025***

Reply to the petition stands filed. Rejoinder  
within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

April 28, 2025  
(*Vinod*)