

**M/s Provimi Animal Nutrition India Pvt. Ltd. Vs.
State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No. 2577 of 2025.**

05.06.2025 Present: M/s Amit Kumar Dhumal and Parul Negi,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Senior Advocate, with Mr.
Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Rejoinder is stated to have been filed. Registry is
directed to place the same on record, if in order. List on
15.07.2025, as prayed for.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 05, 2025
(*Shivank Thakur*)