

M/s Provimi Animal Nutrition India Pvt. Ltd. vs.
State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.2577 of 2025

17.09.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan Senior Advocate with Ms. Parul Negi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumit Sharma, DAG, for the respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

As prayed for, list on **13.11.2025**.

Interim order to continue.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 17, 2025
(ankit)